PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LIEN		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name Execution Date		
Vost Environmental	Technologies In	ncorporated dba Vost Management Services Inc. 03/30/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	Norman Ente	Norman Enterprises, Inc.		
Street Address:	879 Somerse	et Lane		
City:	Edmonds			
State/Country:		DN		
Postal Code:	98020 			
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 11			
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 11	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11	6733662		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11	6733662 6733622		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11	6733662		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11	6733662 6733622		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11	6733662 6733622 7018530		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11	6733662 6733622 7018530 7332077		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe	ERS Total: 11	6733662 6733622 7018530 7332077 60271201		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe	ERS Total: 11 Type	6733662 6733622 7018530 7332077 60271201 10895432		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe	ERS Total: 11 Type	6733662 6733622 7018530 7332077 60271201 10895432 60572387		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	ERS Total: 11 Type	6733662 6733622 7018530 7332077 60271201 10895432 60572387 11679789		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(206)623-7789Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:206-623-1745

500838165

PATENT REEL: 022562 FRAME: 0157

Email:	rck@hcmp.com		
Correspondent Name:	Hillis Clark Mar	tin & Peterson, P.S.	
Address Line 1:	Attn: Amit Rana	ade,1221 Second Ave	
Address Line 2:	Suite 500		
Address Line 4:	Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Amit D. Ranade	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Vost Judgment#pa source=Vost Judgment#pa source=Vost Judgment#pa	ge2.tif		

l y	11	1			
٣					
1					
2	CERTIFIED F				
3	KING COLIN	TY INT CHINGTON			
4	MAR :	3 0 2009			
5	BUPERIOR COURT CLERK				
6	ANDRE JONES DEPUTY				
7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON				
8 9	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR KING COUNTY				
9 10					
10	NORMAN ENTERPRISES, INC., a	NO. 08-2-08085-4 SEA			
12	Washington corporation,	(a)			
13	Plaintiff,	[PROPOSED] - JUDGMENT FOR PLAINTIFF			
14	vs.	[Clerk's Action Required]			
15	VOST MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC., a Washington corporation; <i>et al.</i> ,				
16					
17	Defendants.				
18	I. JUDGM	ENT SUMMARY			
19	Pursuant to RCW 4.64.030, the following information should be entered in the Clerk's				
20	Execution Docket:				
21		NT			
22	1. Judgment Creditor:	Norman Enterprises, Inc. VOST Management Services, Inc.;			
23 24	2. Judgment Debtor(s):	Gregory B. Brood and Bonnie Brodd,			
24 25		and the marital community comprised thereof; and James L. Tyler			
26	3. Principal Judgment Amount:	\$500,000.00			
27	Pre-Judgment Interest: (eight percent per annum from date of	f \$132,333.33			
28	each stock purchase to March 27, 200				
	Judgment for Plaintiff - Page 1 of 3 (08-2-08085-4 SEA)	HILLIS CLARK MARTIN & Peterson, P.S.			
	ND: 12757 033 4827-8585-6515v1 3/19/09	500 Galland Building, 1221 Second Ave Seattle WA 98101-2925 206.623.1745; fax 206.623.1745; fax			
	μ.	REEL: 022562 FRAME: 015			

ł

۲

4. Attorneys' fees:

5. Costs:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

6. Total Judgment:

s 100,837-00 s 9,028.80 s 742.201.13

II. JUDGMENT

THIS MATTER came before the Court on March 6, 2009 on Plaintiff's Motion for Partial Summary Judgment on its claim under the Securities Act of Washington, and on the Defendants' cross-Motion for Partial Summary Judgment and dismissal of the same claim. Plaintiff Norman Enterprises, Inc. appeared personally and through its counsel of record, Hillis Clark Martin & Peterson, P.S. Defendants VOST Management Services, Inc., Gregory and Bonnie Brodd, and James Tyler appeared through their counsel of record, Zeno, Drake & Hively, P.S. In addition, Gregory Brodd appeared in person.

The Court considered all briefing filed by the parties with respect to both motions; all supporting declarations and exhibits, including deposition testimony; and all other papers filed in this action. The Court also heard oral argument from counsel. Having considered the foregoing, the Court GRANTED summary judgment in favor of Norman Enterprises with respect to its claim under the Securities Act of Washington. The Court also DENIED the Defendants' cross-motion on the same issue.

Consistent with this ruling, the Court now hereby AWARDS and ENTERS Judgment in favor of Plaintiff Norman Enterprises, Inc. and against Defendants VOST Management Services, Inc.; Gregory B. and Bonnie Brodd, and the marital community comprised thereof; and James L. Tyler (collectively, the "Defendants"), jointly and severally, in the following amounts:

1.

A principal Judgment in the amount of \$500,000.00;

2. Pre-judgment interest on the principal Judgment from the date of each of Norman Enterprises's individual stock purchases to the date of this Judgment at the rate of eight percent per annum pursuant to RCW 21.20.430;

27 28

3. Reasonable attorneys' fees in the amount of $\frac{100, 839.0^{\circ}}{29.0^{\circ}}$

Judgment for Plaintiff - Page 2 of 3 (08-2-08085-4 SEA) ND: 12757.033 4827-8585-6515v1 3/19/09

HILLIS CLARK MARTIN & PETERSON, P.S.

500 Galland Building, 1221 Second Ava Seattle WA 98101-2925 206.623.1745; fax 2**96.471 2017**

REEL: 022562 FRAME: 0160

Costs in the amount of \$ 7,028.80; and 4. 1 Post-judgment interest on the total amount of this Judgment, which includes 5. 2 the principal judgment, pre-judgment interest, attorneys' fees, and costs, at the rate of 12 3 percent per annum from the date of this Judgment until paid in full. 4 This Judgment is without prejudice to any other claim in this action. 5 DATED this 30 day of March , 2009 at Seattle, Washington-6 7 8 9 HONORABLE STEVEN C. GONZALEZ 10 Presented by: 11 12 HILLIS CLARK MARTIN & PETERSON, P.S. 13 14 1220 Βv 15 Michael R. Scott, WSBA #12822 Amit D. Ranade, WSBA #34878 16 Attorneys for Plaintiff 17 Norman Enterprises, Inc. 18 19 20 Configure Destruction and the 21 and and and a second and the second oloniments to bino collide ym na**bioc**ea le bino oll na coor en stallwy sa cloa**te** 22 soneque plas la loca din positis even i 100000 and video a com 6.1 (corori-23 with eith an either 2 to collect years and a 24 BED TURO TUTODO FEIXIM ASTACIONS 25 26 Contraction of the second Ocputy Class 27 28 Judgment for Plaintiff - Page 3 of 3 HILLIS CLARK MARTIN & (08-2-08085-4 SEA) PETERSON, P.S. ND: 12757.033 4827-8585-6515v1 3/19/09 500 Galland Building, 1221 Second Ave Seattle WA 98101-2925 206.623.1745; fax 2 ATENT **RECORDED: 04/17/2009** REEL: 022562 FRAME: 0161